millions rupiah) per two years; 

c. For limbs prosthesis, at maximum of IDR 3,000,000 (three 

millions rupiah) per two years;  

d. For hearing aid, at maximum of IDR 3,000,000 (three millions 

rupiah) per two years; and  

e. Intra Ocular Lens (IOL), at maximum of IDR1,500,000 (one 

million five hundred thousand rupiah) per actions.  

(7) Blood Treatment as referred in Article 4 number 7 is a treatment 

in relation with blood transfusion.  

(8) General Check Up treatment as referred in Article 4 number 8 is 

given to Minister and Particular Officials as many as 1 (one) time